

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 319 OF 2007

RENU DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRAWAN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, stay and office report)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay K. Shandilya,Adv.
Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Dubey,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let the parties, without further notice, appear before the
Secretary, NALSA on 30.04.2008. The report of the Secretary,
NALSA shall be submitted by 07.05.2008. List the matter on
09.05.2008.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master