

S U P R E M E C O U R T L O K A D A L A T

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (C I V I L.) N O (s) . 3 1 9 O F 2 0 0 7

R E N U D E V I P e t i t i o n e r (s)

V E R S U S

S R A W A N K U M A R S R I V A S T A V A

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

(With appln(s) for stay, directions and office report)

Date: 0 6 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for settlement.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E D r . J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . S A T H A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay K. Shandilya, Adv.
in person Mrs V.D. Kh an n a, Adv.For Respondent(s)
in person Mr. Shekh a r K u m a r , Adv.

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat
with the consent and agreement through their counsel. The following
order/awa rd is passed :-

The parties are present in Court. The Conciliator have noted
that there is a possibility of parties deciding to reside together. But
because of their living separ ate for long time there is some initial
hesitance. The husband has agreed to pay the wife a sum of
Rs. 1, 0 0 0 / - per month which he shall personally deliver to the wife by
the 1 0 th
of every month.

List this matter after six months.

(P . S A T H A S I V A M)

(D R . A R I J I T P A S A Y A T)